APFA

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

FALL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

October 27-28, 2020 NYLO Las Colinas Irving, TX

ieet	Resolution #:		Resolution Name: Professional Standards															
lly Sh	Maker:	Hedr	ick				AFFECTS POLICY MANUAL: SEC 13.B.C											
Resolution Tally Sheet	Second:	Black 10/27/2020					YES = Yes ABS = Absta											
olutic	Date:						NO = No PASS = Pass				N/A = Absent			REC = Recuse				
Res	Time:	9:40	a.m.				COMMENTS:											
							Co	MMENTS	:									
		_	_						_		I _	R			PRES			
		В О	C L	D	D F	L A	L G	M	O R	P H	P H	D	S F	S				
		S	Т	Α	W	Х	Α	Α	D	L	Х	U	0	L	Tie- Breaker			
		ovic	poo		tra			an		kel		_	ħ					
		Milenkovic	Hazlewood	Pennel	De Roxtra	Bales	Norvell	Trautman	Wroble	Kaswinkel	Babi	Sullivan	Schwartz	Martin	Hedrick			
															ž			
	YES	\boxtimes				\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes	\boxtimes				
	NO	Ц	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ц	Ц	Ц	Ш	Ц		Ц				
	PASS	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш			
	ABS																	
	N/A																	
	PXY																	
	REC																	
				40														
		YES:		13	I	NO:	0	ABS	TAIN:	0	ABSENT:			0				
	Status:	us: Passed						Tabled			Withdrawn Show of Han					Hands	Γ	
							_						_	_ `			_	

WHEREAS, under Article III Section 3.L(2) of the APFA Constitution, the APFA Board of Directors has the responsibility of reviewing, and if necessary, modifying the APFA Policy Manual; and

WHERAS, APFA encourages the use of Professional Standards rather than engaging the formal involvement of the Company; and

WHEREAS, by utilizing Professional Standards, it offers the involved parties confidentiality and the ability to maintain control over the outcome of a conflict; and

WHEREAS, currently the APFA has a designated National Professional Standards specialist, under the direction of National EAP Specialist; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the position of APFA National Professional Standards Specialist report directly to the National President; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the APFA Policy Manual be amended to remove Professional Standards paragraph, Section 13.B.1.c.(1)(a)[3][b], and renumber; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the APFA Policy Manual be amended to remove Professional Standards Representatives (PSR) voicemail paragraph, Section 13.B.1.c.(2)(a)[1][e], and renumber; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the APFA Policy Manual be amended to add new Professional Standards paragraph, Section 13.B.1.c.(1)(a)[5]:

- [5] Professional Standards Specialist
 - [a] Provide confidential service offering our members the opportunity to resolve conflicts or concerns with co-workers without management involvement.
 - [b] Coordination of any and all related and required training for base representatives.